Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.
Thistledown 7127/2015

4F Pace

Combined
| indicates class drop

Race @ Program #

Program# |
Dir m
55 57 11 32 days 6 ANGEL IN THE CITY
52 41 -8 40 days 5 LUV ON THE ROX
50 58 8 19 days 3 SECRET BETRAYAL
48 26 -26 34 days 2 ELEVENSIXTYSEVEN
38 31 -31 24 days 7 BIG BANG BELLE
32 41 =27 11_days 8 LUCKYSCOTCH
0 0 0 25 days 1 CONFIDENT BERNA
0 0 0 33 days 4 WHIMSICAL NATURE
Dir
91 80 71 27 days 7 GOLD LEGION
72 89 61 13 days 5 LIL SKELETOL
71 79 49 13 days 4 DROP THE GUN
69 95 63 16 days 6 PICKEMUPTRUCK
69 83 52 9 days 2 WILDHAASSSEEE
56 75 32 12 days 3 TAPPINTOTHEMUSIC
52 75 27 25 _days 8 TRIBUTE
0 0 0 23 days 1 NICE SHOT
Dir
59 68 27 16 days 6 RIDGE DEFENSE
54 52 7 30 _days 4 REDNECK MARGARITA
50 87 37 37 days 7 EYE FORMATION
43 43 -15 11 days 2 JEWELS FOR MILADY
31 74 5 16 days 1 SKIPTOTHELANE
0 0 0 22days | 3 AWESOME ARTIE
Dir
72 58 30 27 days 7 WAR IN DUBAI

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



71
63
58
58
57
54
42

97
77
67
67
59
56
52

99
99
95
91
89
83
79
67
82
78
75
75
75
74
65
47

76
71
71

70
62

56
69
64
71

77
77
70
Dirt
43
45
33
63
66
66
94

Dirt
78
71
101
78
89
85
89
88
Dirt
42
47
12
43
60
23
84
57

Dirt
57
75
39

38
51

26
32
23
28
34
31
11

40
22

30
25
21
47

77
70
96
69
78
68
68
95

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

36_days
27_days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
30_days
13 _days

36_days
36_days
230_days
9 days
15_days
14_days
15_days
23 days

18 _days
18 _days
18 days
18 _days
29 _days
15_days
15 _days
17_days

13 _days
13 _days
23 days
13 _days
145 days
11_days
15_days
13_days
23 days
22 _days

25 _days
31_days
13 _days
13 days
27_days

3
1
4
6
| 8
9
1A
2
5
! 7

8

Aar~LrNOO -~

ONWO =B

;-h\l

D =N WO,

—_—
o\'

A~ 00 O

CAN'T CATCH KAZ
KINDA KINDA
PRETTY HEIRESS
OUR EYE CANDY
ALPHABET TIME
IMA MITEY MOUSE
ROMA'S GAL

6 Dirt Sprint
SILVER SADIE
MOON BABY
WISHING LILLY
SUNSHINE SANDRA
CRAZY GIULIA
MAYBE LILY
TOOIE
CATCH THAT DREAM
BLUE CHERRIES SPIN
RAVIN ABOUT RICHIE
BELLAMY JONES
I'M CARDINAL
NOEQUAL
A'INTYOUDREAMIN
CANE GARDEN BAY
OUT TO CONQUER YOU
TEPU WAR
SEMINOLE VICTORY
MAN O MAN
OVERSTAND
SONIC BULLET
ZILKER PARK
BONITA'S GIFT
ROAD RACER
REBEL ROAD
MEADOWBOOK
WINNING WORTH
GREATEST MOMENT
DAPPER TAPPER

DR. COPPER
SEATTLE PRINCE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



59
58
54
51
44

74
56
66
82
50

33
14
20
33
-6
0

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

282 _days l 9
13 _days l 6
37 _days 1

107 _days | 3
13 _days l 2
27_days 11

CHEROKEE WARPAINT
EDGE OF GLORY
CRAZY MONEY

GIANT GAMBIT
HUNDRED ADAMS
STRAY DOG

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

