I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Thistledown 7/27/2015

4E-D							
4F Pace							
	Late Pace						
		Combi					
	Days since last start ↓ indicates class					duan	
				↓ Ina	icates (ciass	arop
						Dros	wa wa #
					Race #	Prog	ram #
R1	Dirt				1		8 Dirt Route
55	57	11	32_days	_		6	ANGEL IN THE CITY
52	41	-8	40_days			5	LUV ON THE ROX
50	58	8	19_days			3	SECRET BETRAYAL
48	26	-26	34_days			2	ELEVENSIXTYSEVEN
38	31	-31	24_days			7	BIG BANG BELLE
32	41	-27	 11_days			8	LUCKYSCOTCH
0	0	0	 25_days			1	CONFIDENT BERNA
0	0	0	33_days			4	WHIMSICAL NATURE
R2	Dirt				2		8 Dirt Route
91	80	71	27_days	_		7	GOLD LEGION
72	89	61	 13_days			5	LIL SKELETOL
71	79	49	 13_days			4	DROP THE GUN
69	95	63	16_days			6	PICKEMUPTRUCK
69	83	52	9_days			2	WILDHAASSSEEE
56	75	32	12_days			3	TAPPINTOTHEMUSIC
52	75	27	 25_days			8	TRIBUTE
0	0	0	23_days			1	NICE SHOT
R3	Dirt				3		8 Dirt Route
59	68	27	16_days	_		6	RIDGE DEFENSE
54	52	7	_			4	REDNECK MARGARITA
50	87	37	37_days			7	EYE FORMATION
43	43	-15	11_days			2	JEWELS FOR MILADY
31	74	5	16_days			1	SKIPTOTHELANE
0	0	0	22_days	\downarrow		3	AWESOME ARTIE
R4	Dirt				4		5.5 Dirt Sprint
72	58	30	27_days	•		7	WAR IN DUBAI

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

71 63 58 58 57 54 42	56 69 64 71 77 77	26 32 23 28 34 31	36_days 27_days 13_days 13_days 13_days 30_days 13_days			8 3 1 6 2 4 5	CAN'T CATCH KAZ KINDA KINDA PRETTY HEIRESS OUR EYE CANDY ALPHABET TIME IMA MITEY MOUSE ROMA'S GAL
R5	Dirt	40			5	0	6 Dirt Sprint
97	43	40	36_days	↓		2	SILVER SADIE
77 27	45	22	36_days	\downarrow			MOON BABY
67	33	0	230_days			4	WISHING LILLY
67 50	63	30 35	9_days			1	SUNSHINE SANDRA CRAZY GIULIA
59	66 66	25 21	15_days			5 3	MAYBE LILY
56 52	66 94	21 47	14_days			3 7	TOOIE
0	0	0	15_days	↓		6	CATCH THAT DREAM
		U	23_days	\downarrow	6	U	5.5 Dirt Sprint
R6	Dirt 78	77			6	7	BLUE CHERRIES SPIN
99 99	70 71	70	18_days			4	RAVIN ABOUT RICHIE
95	101	96	18_days				BELLAMY JONES
91	78	69	18_days			5	I'M CARDINAL
89	89	78	18_days 29_days			3	NOEQUAL
83	85	68	29_uays 15_days			2	A'INTYOUDREAMIN
79	89	68	15_days			1	CANE GARDEN BAY
67	88	55	17_days			6	OUT TO CONQUER YOU
R7	Dirt		//_dayo		7		6 Dirt Sprint
82	42	23	13_days		-	3	TEPU WAR
78	47	25	13_days			1	SEMINOLE VICTORY
75	12	-13	23_days			4	MAN O MAN
75	43	18	13_days			6	OVERSTAND
75	60	35	 145_days	\downarrow		8	SONIC BULLET
74	23	-3	11_days			9	ZILKER PARK
65	84	49	15_days			1A	BONITA'S GIFT
47	57	4	13_days			2	ROAD RACER
0	0	0	23_days			5	REBEL ROAD
0	0	0	22_days	\downarrow		7	MEADOWBOOK
R8	Dirt				8		5.5 Dirt Sprint
76	57	33	25_days			7	WINNING WORTH
71	75	46	31_days			10	GREATEST MOMENT
71	39	10	13_days	\downarrow		5	DAPPER TAPPER
70	38	8	13_days	\downarrow		8	DR. COPPER
62	51	13	27_days			4	SEATTLE PRINCE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

59	74	33	282_days	\downarrow	9 CHEROKEE WARPAINT
58	56	14	13_days	\downarrow	6 EDGE OF GLORY
54	66	20	37_days		1 CRAZY MONEY
51	82	33	107_days	\downarrow	3 GIANT GAMBIT
44	50	-6	13_days	\downarrow	2 HUNDRED ADAMS
0	0	0	27 days		11 STRAY DOG

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.